

2020 Mission: Lifeline® EMS Recognition

The American Heart Association proudly recognizes

Brook Park Fire Department Brook Park, OH

Mission: Lifeline[®]-EMS – GOLD PLUS

Achievement Award – EMS Agency

The American Heart Association/American Stroke Associations recognizes this EMS provider organization for demonstrating continued success in using the **Mission Lifeline*** program. Thank you for applying the most up-to-date evidence-based treatment guidelines to improve patient care and outcomes in the community you serve.*

Nancy Brown Chief Executive Officer American Heart Association

Ale Warner

John Warner, MD Chairperson, Quality Oversight Committee

*For more information, please visit Heart.org/MissionLifeline



Robert N- Env

Robert A. Harrington, MD President American Heart Association